Legal notice and privacy policies

This legal notice is intended to inform the user of the conditions for using the app - NEVERHOT APP APP and all pages that comprise it, including their profiles on social networks.

1. DATA OF THE OWNER

This app - NEVERHOT APP, is owned by VIKITORO SL.

The APP offers the user the following contact channels to exercise the rights that attend or for any inquiries. These contact channels are:

Email address: INFO@VIKITORO.COM

2. PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION

This section informs the user about - NEVERHOT APP technical and legal aspects of the treatment of data provided by any means, on this website.

- 2.1 USE OF PERSONAL USER INFORMATION IN NEVERHOT APP APP
- NEVERHOT APP app, unless otherwise stated in one of them, neither store nor make use of personal or confidential user information.
- 2.2 USE OF APPLICATIONS AND THIRD-PARTY SERVICES.

In our apps we provide third-party services or links in order to improve the user experience within the app.

Google Firebase: Development platform run by the company Google, which offers resources and tools to develop better mobile apps. This application is also used to obtain statistical data on browsing and user behavior. This application doesn't record forenames and surnames of users or postal addresses of them. https://firebase.google.com/Google Admob: Advertising platform run by the company Google. It is used to offer its visitors contextual advertising. Thanks to this service, Google Admob allows to show ads related to the app content and the visitors' interests. This application doesn't record forenames and surnames of users or postal addresses of them. https://www.google.es/admob/

Google Analytics: Web analytics tool run by the company Google. This application is used to obtain statistical data on browsing and user behavior. The purpose of these data is to improve the users' and visitors' experience and thus monitor changes in the apps. This application doesn't record forenames and surnames of users or postal addresses of them. https://analytics.google.com/

Fabric: Mobile platform with modular kits to develop better apps. It allows to gather anonymous information on errors that occur in the apps in order to resolve them. It anonymously gathers statistical data on browsing and user behavior, as well. https://fabric.io/privacy

- 2.3 SPECIFICATIONS REGARDING THE CONTACT FORM.
- NEVERHOT APP offers its users a email contact in info@vikitoro.com. Such contact form aims to deal with the information requests from users. The sole purpose of these data is to manage efficiently their information request.

In any way the use of the contact form involves newsletter subscription or e-mail marketing campaigns.

- NEVERHOT APP APP will obtain express consent for these campaigns by the appropriate subscription e-mail at all times.
- 2.4- TRANSFERRING DATA TO THIRD PARTIES

Your personal data, in no case will be transferred to third parties or used for other purposes than that specified in the present LEGAL NOTICE AND PRIVACY POLICY without user's consent and notice.

2.5- SOCIAL NETWORKS AND SOCIAL COMMUNICATION CHANNELS

- NEVERHOT APP has social profiles on the following social networks: Twitter, Facebook and Google+. The owner of such social networks is - NEVERHOT APP APP.

The website owner commits himself to transparent management and in accordance with the policies of use of these social networks at all times.

3. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY.

The content of - NEVERHOT APP APP unless otherwise indicated, is owned by its holder VIKITORO SL This content includes text, images, data and logos. The logo and the brand "- NEVERHOT APP" of this website are registered within the SPTO and therefore assisted by appropriate legal protection.

The exclusive exercise of the exploitation rights in any form and in particular the rights of reproduction, distribution, public communication and transformation, corresponds to the owner of the website.

The viewing and downloading by the user of any of the elements of the website, does not imply the transfer of any intellectual or industrial property on those elements.

- NEVERHOT APP APP allows temporary use and the private copy of any of the above exposed elements, provided that they have no commercial purpose or professional use.

4. DISCLAIMER.

- NEVERHOT APP APP may contain opinion articles, user comments and other publications. The opinions expressed by users of the website may not be attributable to the owner. Such opinions are the sole responsibility of the user who performs them. Should any opinion or materials be contrary to the law, they will be immediately removed by the webmaster. If you wish to report any aspect of the above, you can contact us by email: INFO@VIKITORO.COM

5. PRIVILEGE AND EXEMPTION

This legal notice and privacy policies are regulated by the Spanish law. The owner of - NEVERHOT APP APP and the user expressly submit, whenever available to the parties, to the Courts and Tribunals of the city of MADRID (Spain), for any dispute that may arise between the parties originated from the access or use of the website and the supply of services.